

## William "Ted" Anglyn, MAI, Honored at the International Valuation Conference for the Appraisal Institute's Lifetime Achievement Award

CHICAGO (June 12, 2017) -

William T. (Ted) Anglyn, MAI, of Naples, FL (formerly from Marietta, GA), was named a recipient Saturday of the Appraisal Institute's Lifetime Achievement Award during the International Valuation Conference in Ottawa, Ontario.

The Appraisal Institute is the nation's largest professional association of real estate appraisers with nearly 19,000 professionals in almost 60 countries.



"Ted Anglyn has made numerous contributions to the Appraisal Institute and the valuation profession for many years, particularly through his recruitment and mentoring of younger individuals," said Appraisal Institute President Jim Amorin, MAI, SRA, AI-GRS.

The Lifetime Achievement Award is presented to an Appraisal Institute individual who demonstrates high ethical standards; has volunteered several years of service and has contributed to the Appraisal Institute on the international, national, region and/or chapter level; has served his or her community; and has contributed to the appraisal profession for at least 20 years.

Anglyn is heavily involved in his local community with many charitable and civic causes including serving at Hampton Elementary School and Habitat for Humanity of Cobb County, and being a sponsor of Nurses Week at Grady Memorial Hospital and the Joseph Ferry Baptist Church Middle School Choir. He also is a member of the Parking Consultant Council with the National Parking Association, and is a founding board member of the Buckhead (Carl Sanders) YMCA.

Anglyn served on the Appraisal Institute's national Board of Directors from 2000-02, and on various national committees and subcommittees, including the Finance Committee, Nominating Committee, Seminars Subcommittee and Continuing Professional Development Subcommittee. He was president of the Atlanta Area Chapter in 1999, vice president in 1998, secretary in 1997 and treasurer, Finance Committee chair and Education Committee chair in 1996. He also has been actively involved in the Appraisal Institute's Leadership Development and Advisory Council conference, where an annual award is given in his honor.

The Appraisal Institute is a global professional association of real estate appraisers, with nearly 19,000 professionals in almost 60 countries throughout the world. Its mission is to advance professionalism and ethics, global standards, methodologies, and practices through the professional development of property economics worldwide. Organized in 1932, the Appraisal Institute advocates equal opportunity and nondiscrimination in the appraisal profession and conducts its activities in accordance with applicable federal, state and local laws. Individuals of the Appraisal Institute benefit from an array of professional education and advocacy programs, and may hold the prestigious MAI, SRPA, SRA, AI-GRS and AI-RRS designations. Learn more at www.appraisalinstitute.org.

###